7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
2
8
SSB-24-SS-LT
EXAMPLES:
SSB-24-SS-LE SSB-17-SS-M-GS
PS1-10-SS-LT
SOLDER CUP (TYPE SS) ORDERING GUIDE
TERMINATION TYPE# OF CONTACTSSERIES
02 - 48 SS
Single Row Micro Strip
G GUIDE POST/HOLE
GS MULTIPLE GUIDE POSTS/
HOLES
LE LATCH (END MOUNT)
LES MULTIPLE LATCHES
(END MOUNT)
LT LATCH (TOP MOUNT)
LTS MULTIPLE LATCHES
(TOP MOUNT)
M
MOUNTING HOLE
HT
HIGH TEMP
RoHS
RoHS
COMPLIANT
COMMON OPTIONS
PS1
PIN CONNECTOR
Standard: .075” thick
PS2
PIN CONNECTOR
.100”  thick
SSB
SOCKET CONNECTOR
7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
2
6
PS1/PS2-SS LAYOUT
DIMENSIONS FOR “A”
To determine connector length “A”:
Add the total number of contacts
Add 1 contact cavity for each latch
Add 1 contact cavity for each guide post hole
Total contact cavities
Subtract 1 from the total to get the number of cavity spaces and multiply by .050”
Add .150” (3 contact cavities) for each mounting hole
Add fixed end length constant
Total Length (Dimension A)
.070”
Notes: Maximum length for PS1 @ .075” thick 2.42” (61.47) Maximum number of contact cavities is 48. Maximum length for PS2 @ .100” thick 3.02”
(76.71). Number of contacts must be reduced to accommodate hardware and mounting holes. Default locations for guide post holes and latches may
be changed by customer. Dimensions in [  ] are in Millimeters unless otherwise noted and are for reference only.
.135  MAX3.43
.285 7.24
DATE CODE:
YY:    YEAR
WW:  WEEK
.035 0.89
.050 [1.27] = 1.200 30.48
(23) SPACES @
"A"
PS1 .075 1.91
PS2 .100 [2.54]
Single Row Micro Strip
7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
2
7
SSB-SS LAYOUT
DIMENSIONS FOR “A”
To determine connector length “A”: